

WINRO COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LTD.

Regd.Off.:209-210, Arcadia Building, 2nd Floor, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021.
Tel:40198600 Fax:40198650 E-mail:winro.investor@gcvl.in, Web:www.winrocommercial.com
CIN:L51226MH1983PLC165499

14.02.2024

To,
Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited
P.J Towers, 25th Floor,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Ref: Scrip code: 512022

Regulation 47 and other applicable regulations, if any, of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir,

Sub: Publication of Financials in Newspaper

With reference to above, please note that the Un- Audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 of Winro Commercial (India) Limited has been published on 14th February, 2024 in Financial Express having circulation in whole of India and Mumbai Lakshadeep newspaper circulating in Mumbai.

Enclosed herewith please find copy of the newspapers cuttings.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

FOR WINRO COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LIMITED

JITENDRA PARIHAR
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl: a/a.

DCM LIMITED

Regd. Office: 2050-2052, 2nd Floor, Plaza-II, Central Square, 20, Manohar Lal Khurana Marg, Bara Hindu Rao, Delhi - 110006
E-mail: investors@dcm.in Phone: 011-41539170 CIN: L74899DL1889PLC000004

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023
[IN TERMS OF REGULATION 47 (1) (B) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATION, 2015, AS AMENDED]

(₹ in lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		For the quarter ended			Nine months ended			For the quarter ended			Nine months ended		
		December 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	December 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	120	74	6	333	6	6	1,868	1,782	1,679	5,437	5,238	6,945
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax)	(180)	(277)	(387)	(622)	(228)	(616)	53	(7)	(74)	44	648	489
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(180)	(277)	(387)	(622)	(228)	(616)	(6)	(69)	(144)	(135)	455	233
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense)]	(164)	(261)	(368)	(574)	(171)	(552)	10	(53)	(123)	(89)	515	302
5	Equity Share Capital	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868
6	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	(1,078)	-	-	-	-	-	(372)
7	Earnings/ (loss) per equity share (EPS) of Rs. 10 each (not annualised)												
	Basic and diluted	(0.97)	(1.48)	(2.07)	(3.33)	(1.22)	(3.30)	(0.03)	(0.37)	(0.77)	(0.73)	2.44	1.25

Notes:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting(s) held on February 13, 2024. The Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors has been filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges (i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The details in prescribed format of the results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website www.dcm.in.

For and on behalf of the Board
For DCM Limited
Sd/-
Jitendra Tuli
Managing Director
DIN: 00272930

Place: Delhi
Date: February 13, 2024

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank

सिस्टिक्वेड Syndicate

Stressed Asset Management Branch, Circle Office Building, 8th Floor, 'B' Wing, C-14, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051.
Tele:- 022-26728798/8771/8744/8482/8789/8793; Email:- cb15550@canarabank.com

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical Possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", basis on 01.03.2024 for recovery of Rs. 31,79,02,227.06 (Rupees Thirty One Crore Seventy Nine Lakhs Two Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Seven And Paise Six Only) as on 30.11.2023 plus further interest and charges from 01.12.2023 till the date of realization) due to Stressed Asset Management Branch Mumbai of Canara Bank from : M/s. Eagle Steel Rolling Mills Private Limited, situated at C-24 & C-4/1, MIDC Area, Talaja, Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra.

Sr. No.	Description of the Property	Reserve Price	EMD
1.	Plant & Machineries at Plot No. C - 4/1 and Plot No. C - 24, Talaja Industrial Estate within the Village limits of Navade, situated within the Registration District of Raigad and Sub District of Panvel and within the limits of Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation owned by M/s. Eagle Steel Rolling Mills Private Limited.	Rs. 3,11,00,000.00	Rs. 31,10,000.00

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 29.02.2024 up to 5.00 p.m. Details of EMD and other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before 29.02.2024 up to 5.00 pm.
Date up to which documents can be deposited with Bank is 29.02.2024 up to 5:00 p.m.
Date of inspection of properties with prior appointment with Authorized Officer will be 23.02.2024 between 11.00 a.m to 2.00 p.m.
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Mr. Manoj Kumar Gupta, Authorized Officer/ Chief Manager (Mob No: 9828234344) or Mr. Smit Jaiswal, Manager, (Mob No: 7223002272) Canara Bank, Stressed Asset Management Branch, Mumbai e-mail id : cb15550@canarabank.com during office hours on any working day; or the service provider M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd, www.bankeauction.com, Udhog Vihar, Phase-2, Gulf Petrochem Building, Bldg. No. 301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin - 122015 (Contact No. +91-1244302000/2021/22/23/24 Mr. Bhavik Pandya, Mobile- 886682937, Email: maharashtra@c1india.com, or Email: support@bankeauctions.com).

Date: 13.02.2024
Place: Mumbai

Sd/-
Authorised Officer
Canara Bank, SAM Branch

SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED

Regd. Office : "SIMPLEX HOUSE" 27, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 700 017
PHONES : +91 33 2301-1600, FAX :+91 33 2289-1468
E-mail : simplexkolkata@simplexinfra.com, Website : www.simplexinfra.com
CIN No. L45209 WB1924PLC004969

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter ended 31st December, 2023	Quarter ended 30th September, 2023	Quarter ended 31st December, 2022	Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023	Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022	Year ended 31st March, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	22,751	25,268	36,341	79,583	121,821	158,756
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(12,276)	(1,084)	(21,070)	(36,375)	(62,479)	(86,022)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(12,276)	(1,084)	(21,070)	(36,375)	(62,479)	(86,022)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(8,082)	(724)	(13,749)	(23,870)	(40,953)	(50,624)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	(7,875)	(239)	(12,932)	(23,314)	(37,319)	(48,372)
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- Per Share)	1,147	1,147	1,147	1,147	1,147	1,147
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						27,476
8.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)						
a)	Basic (₹)	(14.14)*	(1.27)*	(24.06)*	(41.77)*	(71.67)*	(88.59)
b)	Diluted (₹)	(14.14)*	(1.27)*	(24.06)*	(41.77)*	(71.67)*	(88.59)

* not annualised

Notes :
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Nine months ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com & www.cse-india.com and the company i.e. www.simplexinfra.com.
b) For the other items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. BSE Limited, National Stock Exchange of India Limited & The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited and of the company and can be accessed on the www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com, www.cse-india.com and www.simplexinfra.com respectively.

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended 31st December, 2023	Quarter ended 30th September, 2023	Quarter ended 31st December, 2022	Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023	Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022	Year ended 31st March, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	31,850	31,801	42,642	103,587	148,304	196,186
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(12,027)	(1,097)	(21,076)	(36,070)	(58,935)	(82,456)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(12,027)	(1,097)	(21,076)	(36,070)	(58,935)	(82,456)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(7,858)	(731)	(13,745)	(23,599)	(37,409)	(47,098)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	(7,640)	(246)	(12,915)	(23,041)	(33,765)	(44,895)
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- Per Share)	1,147	1,147	1,147	1,147	1,147	1,147
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						28,925
8.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)						
a)	Basic (₹)	(13.79)*	(1.27)*	(24.03)*	(41.36)*	(65.46)*	(82.41)
b)	Diluted (₹)	(13.79)*	(1.27)*	(24.03)*	(41.36)*	(65.46)*	(82.41)

* not annualised

Notes :
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Nine months ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com & www.cse-india.com and the company i.e. www.simplexinfra.com.
b) For the other items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. BSE Limited, National Stock Exchange of India Limited & The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited and of the company and can be accessed on the www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com, www.cse-india.com and www.simplexinfra.com respectively.

For SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED
S. DUTTA
WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR & C.F.O.
DIN-00062827

Kolkata
Dated : 13th February, 2024

WINRO COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN : L51226MH1983PLC165499

Regd. Office : 209-210, ARCADIA BUILDING, 195, NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI - 400 021
Tel. : 022-40198600, Fax : 022-40198650; Website: www.winrocommercial.com; Email: winro.investor@gcvl.in

Statement of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs except Sr.no 6)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended
		Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1)	Total Income	14,865.04	(1,920.90)	36,756.66	14,865.04	(1,920.90)	36,756.66
2)	Net profit/(loss) before Tax #	14,555.11	(2,243.35)	35,759.94	14,555.11	(2,243.35)	35,759.94
3)	Net profit/(loss) after Tax #	12,063.28	(2,268.35)	30,166.60	15,001.83	(1,746.13)	39,988.48
4)	Total Comprehensive income (Comprising Net Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	15,427.52	(2,976.53)	39,250.32	22,087.99	(2,570.74)	56,055.50
5)	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	125.25	125.25	125.25	125.25	125.25	125.25
6)	Earnings per share (of Rs 10/- each)						
a)	Basic (not annualised)	963.11	(181.10)	2,408.43	1,197.71	(139.41)	3,192.59
b)	Diluted (not annualised)	963.11	(181.10)	2,408.43	1,197.71	(139.41)	3,192.59

The Company does not have Exceptional / Extraordinary items to report for the above periods.

Notes:
1) The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and on its recommendation have been approved by the Board of directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2024.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended. The full format of the said 'Financial Results' are available on the website of Stock Exchange "www.bseindia.com." and on Company's website "www.winrocommercial.com."

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
sd/-
Hetal Khalspada
Chairperson
DIN : 00055823

Dated : February 13, 2024
Place : Mumbai

Scooters India Limited

(A Government of India Enterprise). CIN: L25111UP1972GOI003599
1st Floor of 3/481, Vikalp Khand Gomti Nagar Lucknow UP 226010, India Telephone No. 0522-3178490,
E-mail: csscootersindia@gmail.com, Website: www.scootersindialimited.com

Statement of Unaudited Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Nine Months ended 31.12.2023	Nine Months ended 31.12.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(75.91)	(113.45)	(1,578.76)	402.28	(1,768.12)	168.82	76.44
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(75.91)	(113.45)	(1,578.76)	402.28	(1,768.12)	168.82	76.44
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(75.91)	(113.45)	(1,578.76)	402.28	(1,768.12)	168.82	76.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(75.91)	(113.45)	(1,578.76)	(58.72)	(1,768.12)	168.82	76.44
6	Equity Share Capital	8,727.39	8,727.39	8,727.39	8,727.39	8,727.39	8,727.39	8,727.39
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations							
1. Basic		(0.09)	(0.13)	(1.81)	(0.07)	(2.03)	0.19	0.09
2. Diluted		(0.09)	(0.13)	(1.81)	(0.07)	(2.03)	0.19	0.09

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/half yearly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.scootersindia.com). 2. These results have been prepared in accordance with the provisions of Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

By order of the Board
For Scooters India Limited
Sd/-
Amit Shrivastav
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN - 10141867

Date: 13.02.2024
Place: Lucknow

महापौर शासन

अपर जिल्हाधिकारी तथा अपिलीय प्राधिकारी, मुंबई शहर यांचे प्राधिकरण

पहिला मजला, जुने जकात घर, शिंदे भतातसिंग मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई - ४०० ००१

ई-मेल : adddcollmumbai@gmail.com दूरध्वनी क्र. ०२२-२२६१००१३

जाहीर सूचना

श्री. करमतुल्लाह अलिरजा शेख अपिलीय
विध्व

सहायक महापौरांच्या आयुक्त जी/दक्षिण विभाग व इतर १

प्रति,

श्री. मरिआप्पा एस. वेवु.

मरिआप्पा नगर, डॉ.ए.बी. रोड, वरळी, मुंबई - ४०० ०१८, (प्रतिवादी क्र. २)

सदर जाहीर नोटीसीद्वारे आपणांस सूचित करण्यात येते की, अपिलीय श्री. **करमलुल्लाह अलिरजा शेख** यांचे महापौर सोपडपट्टी (सुधारण, निर्मूलन व पुनर्विकास) अभियान, १९९७ मधील करण ३५ अंतर्गत या.अपर जिल्हाधिकारी तथा अपिलीय प्राधिकारी, मुंबई शहर, पहिला मजला, जुने जकात घर, शिंदे भतातसिंग रोड, मुंबई - ४०० ००१ येथे सोपडपट्टे नावात बटल अपिल असे दखल केला आहे. आपणांस सदर अपील प्रकरणी प्रतिवादी क्र. २ केले आहे. प्रकरणी दि. ०६.०२.२०१४ रोजी या.अपर जिल्हाधिकारी तथा अपिलीय प्राधिकारी, मुंबई शहर यांनी आपणांस पुढील सुनावणी तारखेबाबत नोटीसीद्वारे अवगत करणे निर्देश दिले आहेत. सदर प्रकरणी पुढील सुनावणी दि. ११.०२.२०१४ रोजी सकाळी ११.३० वाजता निष्ठात केली आहे.

आपण सदर प्रकरणाकडे प्रतिवादी क्र. २ अन्वुत, सदर जाहीर नोटीसीद्वारे आपणांस सूचित करण्यात येते की, आपण नियोजित सुनावणी दि. ११.०२.२०१४ रोजी सकाळी ११.३० वाजता या.अपर जिल्हाधिकारी तथा अपिलीय अधिकारी, मुंबई शहर यांचे दलान्त उपस्थित/हजर राहून, आपली बाजू मांडावी. उपरोक्त नमूद केलेल्या दिवशी आपण स्वतः अथवा आपले प्राधिकृत प्रतिनीधी उपस्थित न राहिल्यास, आपणास काहीही सांगावयाचे नाही, असे गृहीत धरून प्रकरणी गुप्ततेवर निर्णय घेण्यात येईल याची नोंद घ्यावी.

सही/-

अबल कारकून

अबल जिल्हाधिकारी कार्यालय, मुंबई शहर

HAGFISH MUMBAI PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN: U74900MH2016PTC273503

Regd office: Office 101, Vindhya Commercial Complex, Plot 1, Sector-11, CBD
Belapur, Thane, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400614
E-mail: sachin@cfoangle.com

BEFORE THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR, WESTERN REGION

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, Section 13(4) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 30(6)(a) of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

And,

In the matter of Hagfish Mumbai Private Limited having its registered office at Office 101, Vindhya Commercial Complex, Plot 1, Sector-11, CBD Belapur, Thane, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400614.”

.....Applicant Company

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Company proposes to make an application to the Central Government, power delegated to Regional Director under Section 13(4) of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the Special resolution passed by way of Extraordinary General Meeting of the Company held on 01/02/2024 to enable the Company to shift its registered office from ‘State of Maharashtra to State of Karnataka’.

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed shifting of registered office of the Company may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Western Region, Everest 5th Floor, 100 Marine Drive, Mumbai, 400002, Maharashtra within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the Applicant Company at its registered office at the address mentioned above.

For and on behalf of
HAGFISH MUMBAI PRIVATE LIMITED
Sd/-
SACHIN GUPTA
Director
DIN-07407979

Date: Mumbai
Place: 13/02/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Shri Kantilal Dayabhai Masrani a member of the ICC One & Two Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., having address at ICC Two, G. D. Ambekar Marg, Dadar East, Mumbai 400014 and holding Flat No 1402 Tower Two in the building of the Society, died on 02/08/2023 without making any nomination. His legal heir Mr. Mehl Kantilal Masrani has applied for the membership in the said Flat No. 1402 in Tower Two.

The Society hereby invites claims or objections from the heir or heirs or other claimant or claimants/objector or objectors to the transfer of the said shares & interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society within the period of 15 days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proof in support of his/ her/ their/ claims/ objections for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the Society. If no claims/objections are received within the period prescribed above the Society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the Society in such manner as is provided under the bye-law of the society. The claims/objections, if any received by the Society, transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society shall be dealt with in the provided under the bye-laws of the Society. A copy of the registered bye-laws of the society is available for inspection by the claimants/ objectors, in the office of the Society/ with the Secretary of the Society between 11:00 A.M. to 04:00 P.M. from the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period.

For and on behalf of
ICC One & Two
Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.,
Sd/-
Secretary
Place: Mumbai
Date: 14/02/2024

[illegible][illegible]

जाहीर सूचना

रहिवासी, पर्यावरणसंबंधी ग्रुप्स आणि इतर सर्व संबंधीत व्यक्तींना कळविण्यात येते की, महाराष्ट्र सरकारच्या पर्यावरण विभागाने **मे. श्री समर्थ डेव्हलपर्स** त्यांच्या प्रकल्पासाठी प्रस्तावित **“जाधव गढ”** प्रस्तावित इमारतीचा आराखडा प्लॉट बेअरिंग क्रमांक:13, क्रमांक:10 गाव येथे: बारावे, ता: कल्याण, जिल्हा: ठाणे, महाराष्ट्र-421301 प्रकल्प मे. श्री समर्थ डेव्हलपर्स येथील औद्योगिक बांधकामास पत्र क्रमांक EC24B038MH154942 आणि फाइल क्र. SIA/MH/INFRA2/400104/2023 प्रकल्पासाठी दिनांक 08/02/2024 द्वारे परवानगी दिली आहे व 14/02/2024 रोजी प्रकाशित झाली आहे.

सदर पत्र पर्यावरण विभाग महाराष्ट्र
(www.environmentclearance.nic.in) यांच्या संकेत
स्थळावर पाहता येतील.

JUMBO FINANCE LIMITED				
CIN: L65990MH1984PLC032766				
Registered Office: 805, 8th Floor 'A' Wing, Corporate Avenue, Sonawala Road, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400 063.				
Telefax: 022-26856703, ** email id: jumbofin@hotmail.com, ** website: www.jumbofinance.co.in				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2023				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		(UnAudited)	(UnAudited)	(Audited)
1	Income from operations (net)	20.15	21.18	74.12
2	Other Income	60.49	10.68	202.74
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	28.15	(1.20)	73.39
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	28.15	(1.20)	73.39
5	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	28.15	(1.20)	63.37
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	507.18	5.39	(124.34)
7	Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs. 10/-)	487.68	487.68	487.68
8	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	• Basic	10.40	0.11	(2.55)
	• Diluted	10.40	0.11	(2.55)

Note:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone financial results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2023 are available on stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.jumbofinance.co.in)

**For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Jumbo Finance Limited**

PLACE: MUMBAI
DATE: 13TH FEBRUARY, 2024

**Sd/-
Chairman and Managing Director**

LOST & FOUND

I am Miss. SHWETA SURESH JADHAV I Have Lost Diploma Certificate (Nurse) No is - 197984
 Dated :- 20/11/2018 While Traveling, If Anyone Find Please Contact The Below Given Address.
 If Not Found, The I Will Apply For Duplicate Certificate At-Khairer, Post - Dhamane, Taluka - Mahad, District - Raigad, Pincode - 402302.
 Place : Mahad Date : 14/02/2024

LOST & FOUND

I am Miss. PRAGATI SURESH JADHAV I Have Lost Diploma Certificate (Nurse) No is - 197654
 Dated :- 16/11/2018 While Traveling, If Anyone Find Please Contact The Below Given Address.
 If Not Found, The I Will Apply For Duplicate Certificate At - Post - Birwadi, Taluka - Mahad, District- Raigad, Pincode - 402302.
 Place : Mahad Date : 14/02/2024

जाहिर सूचना

आम्ही मे. पृथ्वी नॅड डेवतपर्स, सर्वसाधारण जनतेस कळवू इच्छितो की महाराष्ट्र शासनाच्या पर्यावरण विभागाचे आमच्या स.न. २२०/१,२,३,४,५,६,७,८, स.न. १४४०/१,१०, गाय - घोडबंदर, तालुका - वणे, जिल्हा - वणे प्रकल्पाचा दिनांक ०८ फेब्रुवारी, २०२४, रोजी पत्र क्रमांक **SIAM/HM/FNRA/2448852/2023, EC Identification No. EC24B038MH/171352** अन्वये पर्यावरणाच्या दृष्टीनोतीनुसार मान्यता दिली आहे. सदर मान्यता पाहणी प्रत महाराष्ट्र प्रदूषण नियंत्रण मंडळाच्या कार्यालयामध्ये तसेच पर्यावरण विभाग, महाराष्ट्र शासन यांच्या <http://parishvesh.nic.in/> व <http://maharashtra.gov.in/> उपलब्ध आहे.

मे पृथ्वी नॅड डेवतपर्स

<div>WINRO COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LIMITED</div> <div>CIN : L51226MH1983PLC165499</div> <div>Regd. Office : 209-210, ARCADIA BUILDING, 195, NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI - 400 021</div> <div>Tel. : 022-40198600, Fax : 022-40198650, Website: www.winrocommercial.com; Email: winro.investor@gcvl.in</div>						
Statement of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023						
(Rs. In Lakhs except Sr.no 6)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	
		Dec 31,2023	Dec 31,2022	Dec 31,2023	Dec 31,2023	Dec 31,2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1)	Total Income	14,865.04	(1,920.90)	36,756.66	14,865.04	(1,920.90)
2)	Net profit/(loss) before Tax #	14,555.11	(2,243.35)	35,759.94	14,555.11	(2,243.35)
3)	Net profit/(loss) after Tax #	12,063.28	(2,268.35)	30,166.60	15,001.83	(1,746.13)
4)	Total Comprehensive income (Comprising Net Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	15,427.52	(2,976.53)	39,250.32	22,087.99	(2,570.74)
5)	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	125.25	125.25	125.25	125.25	125.25
6)	Earnings per share (of Rs 10/- each)					
	(a) Basic (not annualised)	963.11	(181.10)	2,408.43	1,197.71	(139.41)
	(b) Diluted (not annualised)	963.11	(181.10)	2,408.43	1,197.71	(139.41)

The Company does not have Exceptional/ Extraordinary items to report for the above periods.

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and on its recommendation have been approved by the Board of directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended. The full format of the said 'Financial Results' are available on the website of Stock Exchange "www.bseindia.com." and on Company's website "www.winrocommercial.com."

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

sd/-
Hetal Khalpada
Chairperson
DIN : 00055822

Dated : February 13, 2024
Place : Mumbai

INTELLIVATE CAPITAL VENTURES LIMITED

CIN: L27200MH1982PLC028715

Regd. Office:120 SV Road Reporters Bungalow Near Shoppers Stop, Andheri West Mumbai, Mumbai 400058

Corp. Office: 303,304,Third floor,Vipul Agora Mall, MG road, Gurgaon, Haryana 122002

Mob: 91+8750131314, Email: amlinecompliance@gmail.com, Website: www.intellivatecapitalventures.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON DEC 31, 2023

(Rupees in Lacs)

S.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Upto		Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Upto		Year Ended
		31.12.2023 Un-audited	30.09.2023 Un-audited	31.12.2022 Un-audited	31.12.2023 Un-audited	31.12.2022 Un-audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2023 Un-audited	30.09.2023 Un-audited	31.12.2022 (Unaudited) Restated (Refer note 3)	31.12.2023 Un-audited	31.12.2022 (Unaudited) Restated (Refer note 3)	31.03.2023 (Audited) Restated (Refer note 3)
1	Total Income from Operations	70.84	98.12	24.47	438.08	51.06	335.10	3,994.42	3,918.21	2,464.67	11,820.08	2,619.96	6,559.28
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3.65	12.26	(30.95)	202.54	(24.05)	172.70	159.72	158.53	32.65	617.81	23.42	342.14
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3.65	12.26	(30.95)	202.54	(24.05)	129.00	159.72	158.53	32.65	617.81	23.42	425.91
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1.10)	9.20	(30.95)	147.76	(25.85)	129.00	118.76	90.88	32.54	440.61	21.51	329.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1.10)	9.20	(30.95)	147.76	(25.85)	129.00	117.67	90.60	33.89	438.18	22.86	314.24
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	447.56	430.28	430.28	447.56	430.28	430.28	447.56	430.28	430.28	447.56	430.28	430.28
7	Other Equity						1,515.89						1,682.80
8	Earnings per Share	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised		Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	
a.	Basic	(0.00)*	0.01	(0.03)	0.11	(0.03)	0.12	0.08	0.04	0.02	0.29	0.01	0.30
b.	Diluted	(0.00)*	0.01	(0.03)	0.11	(0.03)	0.12	0.08	0.04	0.02	0.29	0.01	0.30

*Rounded off to zero

Notes to financial results :
1 In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, as amended, these standalone and consolidated financial results ("financial results") for the quarter and nine months period ended 31 December 2023 have been reviewed and recommended for approval by the Audit Committee and accordingly have been approved by the Board of Directors of Intellivate Capital Ventures Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on 13 February 2024. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the financials results of the Company for the quarter and nine months period ended 31 December 2023.
2 These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (read with SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05 July 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies).
3 The Company had acquired the Bouteniere Hospitality Private Limited on 05 November 2022 for a consideration of Rs. 48.86 Crores. The acquisition was initially accounted for using the acquisition method of accounting as per Ind AS 103 "Business combinations" by taking fair values of assets and liabilities on provisional basis as the measurement period was until 31 October 2023. The Purchase Price Allocation (PPA) had been finalized in the previous quarter ended 30 September 2023 and consequently the financial results for the comparative periods are restated in accordance with Paragraph 49 of Ind AS 103 "Business Combinations. Excess of restated fair value of identified assets and liabilities assumed over the purchase consideration has been recognized as goodwill. "The restatement of provisional amounts of assets and liabilities as at the date of acquisition:

Particulars	Final fair values as on 31 October 2022	Provisional fair values as on 31 October 2022 (already reported)
Purchase consideration	4,885.91	4,885.91
Less: Asset acquired		
Net assets acquired	(1,070.93)	(1,070.93)
Identified intangible assets (Brands, Favorable leases and Assembled work force)	4,768.28	-
Deferred tax liability on identified intangible assets	(145.21)	-
NCI on identified intangible assets	205.73)	-
Goodwill	1,539.50	5,956.84

Accordingly, the aforesaid impact in the statement of profit and loss for the quarter ended and year to date 31 December 2022 and year ended 31 March 2023 has been restated as below:

(in Rs. lacs)

Financial results for the quarter ended 31 December 2022

Particulars	As per the restated quarterly results for the quarter ended 31 December 2022	As per the quarterly results for the quarter ended 31 December 2022 (already reported)	Impact
Depreciation expense	296.23	286.43	9.80
PBT	32.65	42.45	(9.80)
Deferred tax charge/(credit)	(28.93)	(26.46)	(2.47)

Financial results for the quarter ended 31 December 2022

(in Rs. lacs)

Particulars	As per the restated quarterly results for the quarter ended 31 December 2022	As per the quarterly results for the quarter ended 31 December 2022 (already reported)	Impact
Depreciation expense	305.84	296.04	9.80
PBT	23.42	33.22	(9.80)
Deferred tax charge/(credit)	(27.13)	(24.66)	(2.47)

Financial results for the year to date 31 December 2022

Particulars	As per the restated quarterly results for the quarter ended 31 December 2022	As per the quarterly results for the quarter ended 31 December 2022 (already reported)	Impact
Depreciation expense	785.03	761.01	24.02
PBT	425.91	449.93	(24.02)
Deferred tax charge/(credit)	111.85	117.9	(6.05)

Earnings per share for the quarter ended 31 December 2022

Particulars	As per the restated quarterly results for the quarter ended 31 December 2022	As per the quarterly results for the quarter ended 31 December 2022 (already reported)	Impact
Basic	0.02	0.03	(0.01)
Diluted	0.02	0.03	(0.01)

Earnings per share for the quarter ended 31 December 2022

Particulars	As per the restated year to date 31 December 2022	As per the quarterly results for the year to date 31 December 2022 (already reported)	Impact
Basic	0.01	0.02	(0.01)
Diluted	0.01	0.02	(0.01)

Earnings per share the year ended 31 March 2023

Particulars	As per the restated results for the period ended 31 March 2023	As per the results for the period ended 31 March 2023 (already reported)	Impact
Basic	0.30	0.31	(0.01)
Diluted	0.30	0.31	(0.01)

4 The Group's business activity falls within a single business segment i.e. Food and Beverages in terms of Ind AS 108 on segment reporting.

5 During the current quarter, the Company has redeemed a total of 39,80,019 Redeemable Non-Convertible Preference Shares (RNCPS) at Rs. 8.67 each totaling to Rs. 345.00 lacs. Further, the Company has also issued 26,65,242, 10 % Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares (CCPS) having a face value of Rs. 1/- at a premium of ? 79/- to the RNCPS holders in lieu of 2,47,42,396 10% RNCPS held by them. Each such CCPS are convertible into 26,65,242 equity shares of Rs. 1/-each, at an issue price of Rs. 80/- per equity share within 18 months from the date of issuance. Accordingly, Company has recorded gain on conversion of RNCPS to CCPS in standalone and consolidated results amounting to Rs. 50.44 lacs as other income during the quarter and period ended 31 December 2023.

6 During the previous quarter ended 30 September 2023, the Company had issued 91,96,935 convertible equity warrants to promoters and certain non-promoter person/entities on preferential basis at Rs. 25 each totaling to Rs. 2,299.23 lacs and the same are convertible into 1 equity share for each warrant. Company had received 25% of the total amount i.e Rs. 574.81 lacs as application money as at 30 September 2023. Further, in current quarter, Company has received Rs. 324.04 lacs (balance 75% conversion amount) from holders of 17,28,225 convertible equity warrants and the same were converted into equity shares of the Company.

7 Exceptional items in consolidated results represents gain on sale of subsidiary company, NIR Advisors Private Limited in the year ended 31 March 2023.

8 During the current quarter, 4,59,214 shares have been issued by Boutonniere Hospitality Private Limited on private placement basis to Intellivate Capital Ventures Limited at Rs. 135 per share totaling to Rs. 619.94 lacs.

9 On 29 December 2023, Board of Directors of the Company has proposed for issue of bonus shares to the shareholders in the ratio of 2 new fully paid-up equity share of Rs. 1/- each for every 1 fully paid-up equity shares of Rs. 1/- . Subsequent to the quarter end, the shareholders in their EGM dated 27 January 2024 approved this issuance of bonus shares with a record date of 12 February 2024. The EPS for all the periods presented have been adjusted to this effect in accordance with "Ind AS 33: Earnings per Share".

For INTELLIVATE CAPITAL VENTURES LIMITED

Name: Anubhav Dham

Chairman

DIN:02656812

Date : 13.02.2024

Place : Gurugram